PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5507034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LALEH FIROUZABADIAN	04/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALIASWIRE, INC.	
Street Address:	152 MIDDLESEX TURNPIKE	
City:	BURLINGTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code: 01803		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10375501	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)507-3061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-913-1996

Email: patent@bigiplaw.com, elaine.cruz@bigiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEHMKE INNOVATION GROUP LLC

Address Line 1: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0160003.CIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN D. LEBARRON	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen D. LeBarron/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of the Patents#page1.tif source=Assignment of the Patents#page2.tif source=Assignment of the Patents#page3.tif

PATENT 505460231 REEL: 049076 FRAME: 0217

ASSIGNMENT BY REPRESENTATIVE FOR DECEASED INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Lalch Firouzabadian, personal representative of the Estate of Hossein Mohsenzadeh (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor");

WHEREAS, Hossein Mohsenzadeh ("Inventor") is identified as the inventor in the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Subject Patents"), and the Assignor has succeeded to the Inventor's rights in the Subject Patents as a result of the death of Inventor; and

WHEREAS, Aliaswire, Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Massachusetts having its principal place of business at 152 Middlesex Tumpike, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Subject Patents, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon in Schedule 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, in good and sufficient consideration covered in a separate "Patent Transfer Agreement", the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Subject Patents, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights of Assignor under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, together with all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, breach, or default, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully

PATENT **** REEL: 049076 FRAME: 0218

and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

Behmke Innovation Group LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 127660

Laleh Firouzabadian Title: Personal Representative of the Estate of Hossein Mohsenzadeh

United States of America

State of

County of

personally came

day of Laleh Firouzabadian , to me known to be the individual

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument in her capacity as a personal representative, and acknowledged execution of the same

tary Public

ery Poblic. Comencouscitt of Managerbasetts Siy Dosselasion Enploye April 199, 2022.

0160000,0000 4837-8152-9493, v. 2

SCHEDULE 1

Case	7	7	7		***************************************
Number Number	Country	SubCase	Application Number	Patent Number	Title
0160002	US	U	13/443,882	8583549	SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR MANAGING A PAYMENT TRANSACTION
0160002	US	CIP	13/841.416	8,768,831	SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR MANAGING A PAYMENT TRANSACTION
0160002	US	CIP2	16/123,190		SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR MANAGING A PAYMENT TRANSACTION
0160002	US	D1	14/046,886	10,089,646	SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR MANAGING A PAYMENT TRANSACTION
0160003	US	U	09/899,905	7,742,984	SECURE AUTHENTICATION AND PAYMENT SYSTEM
0160003	US	G1D1	13/699,632	8,543,497	SECURE AUTHENTICATION AND PAYMENT SYSTEM
0160003	US	CIP	10/375,501	8,346,659	SECURE AUTHENTICATION AND PAYMENT SYSTEM
0160003	US	CPC1	15/683,359	10127550	SECURE AUTHENTICATION AND PAYMENT SYSTEM
0160003	US	CPD1	13/689,229	9,684,899	SECURE AUTHENTICATION AND PAYMENT SYSTEM
0160003	US	CPG2	16/164,307		
0160003	US	CPD2	13/689,270	9,767,545	SECURE AUTHENTICATION AND PAYMENT SYSTEM
0160003	US	CPD3	13/689,308	9,767,455	SECURE AUTHENTICATION AND PAYMENT SYSTEM
0160003	US	D1	12/684,451	8,352,362	SECURE AUTHENTICATION AND PAYMENT SYSTEM
0160003	US	D2	12/684,541	8,401,963	SECURE AUTHENTICATION AND PAYMENT SYSTEM
0160006	US		13/844,586	9,773,236	SYSTEM, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR PROCESSING PAYMENTS FOR A CARD
0160006	US	CIP	16/132,858	A CONTROL OF A ALL	SYSTEM, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR PROCESSING PAYMENTS FOR A CARD
0160006	US	D1	14/327,480	10,096,014	SYSTEM, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR PROCESSING PAYMENTS FOR A CARD
0160007	US		13/440,973		SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATED PROVISIONING BILL PRESENTMENT AND PAYMENT

0160000.0000 4837-8152-9493, v. 2

RECORDED: 05/03/2019

PATENT REEL: 049076 FRAME: 0220